Event ID: 4523

G u Dte Name: City Lights Orchestra
Date(s): 6,29,/2014

Account Manager: Daniel Nickleski
Daniel@SoundWorksPro.com
815-469-0000 Ext: 102

To Village of Orland Park
Ray Piattoni -
14700 South Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, IL 80462

708-403-6283
RPiattoni@orland-park.il.us

Terms Net 15
Submitted

SOUND LIGHTING AND MORE

[Equipment List 10:5515 Name: Audio

Out ' 6/29/2014 Ship to
6/29/2014 Collette Highlands
Back /29/ Somerglen Ln and Park Station Bivd
Setup Orland Park, IL
Show
Strike
. th 7
FOH Console

1 Midas Pro 2C Digital Mixing Console
1 Midas DL251 ethernet Stagebox 48x8 with 48x16 split
1 Easyilt console stand

FOH Mains

2 Nexo PS10v1FF
FOH Mains:
Nexo GEO s12010
Nexo GEO s1230
Nexo RS18 [sub)
Nexo geo 512 flybar
Nexo NXAMP 4X4 amp,/ processor
Cable Package
Monitors

1 ASC 5 Mix Amp Rack
4 EAW SM200 12" 2-way floor monitor
Snake

1 Multi Pair 4pr Ethercon 300
2 Whirlwind 12 channel 50' Sub Snake
Microphones/Dls/Cables

1 Input Package: XLRs, Microphone Package, Dis

~ DO A

Initial:
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Event ID; 4523 Account Manager: Daniel Nickleski

G u Dte Name: City Lights Orchestra Daniel@SoundWorksPro.com
Date(s). 6/29/2014 815-469-0000 Ext. 102

Stands

B Mic Stand, Short Tripod w/boom BLK
6 Mic Stand, Tall Tripod w/Boom BLK
1 Mic Stand Package

Power

1 A/C, Distro 100A 3-Phase

1 A/C, 5-Wire 100" #1 feeder Cam to Cam

1 A/C, 5-Wire #1 Cam to Bare Wire
Rigging .

2 1/2 Ton CM Loadstar Chain Motor
Misc

1 10x10 Pop Up Tent

30 Guard Dog 5 Channel Cable Ramp

Hardware Sub total $2,500.00
Gty
Generator
1 40Kw Generator({delivered, fueled, picked up])
Generator Sub total $750.00
Qty
Labor
1 FOH Engineer
6/30/2013 11:07:20 AM to 6/30/2013 11:07:28 AM
1 Systems Tech
6/30/2013 11:08:01 AMto 6/30/2013 11:08:10 AM
1 Stage Tech
6/30,/2013 11:08:33 AM to 6/30/2013 11:08:39 AM
Labor Sub total $0.00
Qty
Staging
1 Century 48x24 Mobile Stage with Roof
Sub total $4,250.00
Equipment List Subtotal $7,500.00
Event Totals ' Quote Sub Total $7,500.00
Discount
Quote Total $7,500.00
Initial;
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Event ID

Event Name
Start Date

End Date
Account Manager
Payment Terms

Contract

4523

City Lights Orchestra
6/29/2014
6/29/2014

Daniel Nickleski

Net 15

SOUNDO « LIGHTING

Village of Orland Park

Ray Piattoni

14700 South Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, IL 60462

708-403-6283
RPiattoni@orland-park.ilus

Signing this document entitles Sound Works Productions, Inc. to provide services and receive
compensation as listed above. Please initial all pages of this document.

Authorized Purchaser Signature:

P.O. Number (if applicable}

Date:

Printed Name

AND MORE

Initial;
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Ray Piattoni

From: gandcsound@aol.com

Sent: Monday, March 03, 2014 4:05 PM
To: Ray Piattoni

Cc: gandcsound@aol.com

Subject: VOP 6/29 CLO: quote

Sound System includes technicians / all labor / transport
Stagel.ine SL260 mobile stage includes delivery / set-up / pickup
Generator includes delivery / fuel / pickup

$ 9,975 TOTAL

here is some information on our services:
http://www.gandconcertsound.com/news.htmi

From: Ray Piattoni <RPiattoni@orland-park.il.us>
To: 'gandcsound@aol.com' <gandcsound@aol.com>
Sent: Fri, Feb 21, 2014 1:38 pm

Subject: Quote i

Good Afternoon Tim,
Thank you for speaking with me this afternoon.

Attached, please find a document that outlines our needs for a concert here at the
Village of Orland Park on Sunday, June 29",

The concert will run 5p = 7p. jThe City Lights Orchestra will be performing during that time
frame.

After the concert, we will be setting up for an outdoor movie in front of the stage. This should
have little impact on the concert stage/sound.

If | can answer any questions, please don’t hesitate to call or e-mail me.
Thank you for your time & assistance.

Best regards,
Ray

Ray Piattoni

Facility/Events Administrator

Village of Orland Park, Recreation & Parks
Office: 708.403-6283

Cell: 708.772-5391
rpiattoni@orland-park.il.us




MID-AMERICA SOUND CORPORATION
Audio/Lighting/Staging/Roofs/Backline/Consulting/Design
6643 West 400 North, Greenfield, IN 46140
Phone (317) 947-9980, Fax (317) 947-9981
www.midamericasound.com

i i

MID-AMERICA SOUND

| L

i
i

Quote ) 02/24/2014 Quote No:MCO0104462

Mid America Sound SHOW Payment Terms:50% Deposit
Balance Before
Show

6643 West 400 North Revision Number:1

Greenfield IN 46140 . Customer P.O. Number:

[Phone:  317-947-9980 Fax: 317-947-9981 Sales Rep:Jason P Wells

Bill T‘"Village of Orland Park, Ship To: RoonvLOC:

Recreation & Parks

Village of Orland Park

Attn:Ray Piattoni Attn:
Phone: Phone: Ship Via:MAS
Ship Date Return Date Contact Contact Phone Contact Mobile Project Name
06/28/2014 06/30/2014 Ray Piattoni 708-403-6283 City Lights Orchestra Performance
Qty Description . Amount
Audio System

1 Midas PRO?2 digital console
1 Midas DL.251 rack
1 Drive Rack, 1-DLP, CD/Cass, Tablet
EZ-Tilt Console stand (aluminum)
JBL VT4889 line array speaker
Fly Bar JBL VT4889AF VerTec long frame
Fly Bar L-Acoustics dVBUMP2 + EXT Bar
JBL VT4880A long excursion dual 18in SUB
Main Amp Rack 4 x PLM 10000, 2 x PLM14000
Mon Amp Single PLM 10000
JBL VRX932LAP 12in. 2-way powered line array speaker w/powercon to edison
NL8/NL4 Speaker / AC / Drive
EAW SM200 monitor speaker
Mon Amp Rack 6-MIX IT-4000 rack
Snake 300ft, 4 channel Ethercon CAT5 w/AC & 12pair Drive
WHITE stage kit, Mics / Stands / Cable / Stage power
Distro 100amp 3 phase Satellite
Feeder 2AWG 100t witails
Audio technician/engineer*
1 Transportation to and from Orland Park*
Audio System Total 6775.00

'[3._.

DO o o = B = B = = 00 NN

Generator ESTIMATE
1 Generator S6KW - incl fuel, del and pickup

Generator ESTIMATE Total 1500.00
Roof System

1  Mega Stage Faffard 5040 Stage
Roof System Total 14000.00
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Labor (ESTIMATE ONLY)
1 12 Hands - Local or we can bring

Laber (ESTIMATE ONLY) Total

9000.00

Processing Fee (if applicable) ¢

Comments
Subtotal :  $30,775.00
Sales Tax :
Shipping & handling :
Total Amount $31,275.00
EMAILED | MAILED PAID TYPE/CK#
DATE:

Signature as Acceptance of the Proposal and Terms

Date of Acceptance

MCO104462
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